

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI**

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.2009 of 2025

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| Sl. No. | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | OFFICE NOTE |
|---------|------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
|         | 30.01.2025 | <p><b><u>DR.KMR,J</u></b></p> <p>Both the learned counsel are present.<br/>Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) appears online through video conferencing. But his audio is not proper.<br/>Post on 31.01.2025 in the Motion List.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>DR.KMR,J</u></b></p> <p>TM</p> |             |